
 

 
 

 
 

Coupe du Printemps 
March 13th-15th, 2026 

International Figure Skating Competition for Single  

Novices, Juniors and Seniors (women and men) 
Ice Rink Kockelscheuer 
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Organised by  
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
COMPETITION SCHEDULE
 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:04

Coupe Du PrintempsDate Start
Time

Finish
Time

No. of
Entries Category Segment Resurfacing Perfor-

mance
Judging
First

Judging
Last

13.03.2026
17:24:11 19:11:51 19 Advanced Novice Women Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:01:30 00:01:30

14.03.2026
8:00:00 8:13:00 3 Basic Novice Men Free Skating 00:15:00 00:02:30 00:01:30 00:01:30

8:13:00 10:10:45 21 Basic Novice Women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:02:30 00:01:25 00:01:25

10:10:00 10:46:10 4 Advanced Novice Men Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:01:30 00:01:30

10:47:00 14:02:30 28 Junior Women Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:01:45 00:01:45

14:02:00 14:42:30 4 Junior Men Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:01:45 00:01:45

14:45:00 16:10:00 12 Women Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:01:45 00:01:45

16:05:00 17:18:00 9 Men Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:02:00 00:02:00

17:20:00 19:37:35 19 Advanced Novice Women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:02:15 00:02:15

15.03.2026
9:30:00 13:43:00 27 Junior Women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:30 00:02:40 00:02:40

13:45:00 14:08:00 3 Advanced Novice Men Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:02:30 00:02:30

14:10:00 14:57:30 4 Junior Men Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:30 00:02:30 00:02:30

14:57:00 16:39:10 10 Women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:04:00 00:02:55 00:02:55

16:40:00 17:55:40 8 Men Free Skating 00:15:00 00:04:00 00:03:20 00:03:20
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

BASIC NOVICE MEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 8:00 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 3
Number of Participants: 3

Entry Withdrawn:

Free Skating
Duration: 2:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
PANEL OF JUDGES
BASIC NOVICE MEN

printed:   14.03.2026 7:41

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Ann FINDLAY ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Jeroen SCHROYEN BEL

Technical Specialist Ms. Ingrid AALDERS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Jerry HILGERT

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER

Mr. Antony GREVISSE

Ms. Christine BLANC

Ms. Sylvia BART

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS

LUX

AUT

BEL

SUI

NED

LAT

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Ludo DAEMEN BEL

Data Operator Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA ISU
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 
RESULTS 
BASIC NOVICE MEN 

PI. Name 

Legend: 
FS 

1 Yu-Ting CHENG 
2 Sebastien BERG 
3 Cakabey CETIN 

Mr. JerryHILGERT, LUX 
Referee 

Free Skating 

printed: 14.03.2026 8:42 

PI. Place 

a. BndQay 
Ms. Ann FINDLAY, GBK 
Technical Controller 

Nation 

TPE 
LUX 
TUR 

Total 
Score 
30.57 
30.39 
17.34 

FS 

2 
3 
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 8:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Yu-Ting CHENG TPE 3 30.57 14.14 16.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.36 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.74
3 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.80
4 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.25 0 -1 -3 -3 -1 1.25
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.10
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.34
7 2F!q !,q 1.80 -0.54 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 1.26
8 SSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

17.20 14.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.67 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Sebastien BERG LUX 1 30.39 13.41 16.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+1A+SEQ 2.20 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 2.31
2 2T+2T< < 2.34 -0.61 -5 -5 -5 -3 -4 1.73
3 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.30
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 0 1 2.75
5 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.86
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 1F 0.50 0.05 1 1 0 1 1 0.55
8 SSpB 1.10 0.11 2 1 1 1 1 1.21

13.44 13.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.42
Presentation 1.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.98
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 8:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Cakabey CETIN TUR 2 17.34 7.12 10.72 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A< < 0.88 -0.32 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 0.56
2 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.00
3 1Lz+1T 1.00 -0.02 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.98
4 2S<< << 0.40 -0.16 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.24
5 SSpB 1.10 -0.11 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.99
6 1F+2Lo<< << 1.00 -0.20 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.80
7 StSqB 1.50 -0.45 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.05
8 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0.50

8.38 7.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.00 1.75 2.25
Presentation 1.67 2.75 1.75 2.25 2.50 1.75 2.17
Skating Skills 1.67 2.75 1.50 2.00 1.75 2.25 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.72
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

BASIC NOVICE WOMEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 8:13 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 21
Number of Participants: 21

Entry Withdrawn:

Free Skating
Duration: 2:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

BASIC NOVICE WOMEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Ms. Ann FINDLAY ISU 

Technical Specialist Mr. Jeroen SCHROYEN BEL 

Technical Specialist Ms. Ingrid AALDERS ISU 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT 

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER 

Mr. Antony GREVISSE 

Ms. Christine BLANC 

Ms. Sylvia BART 

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS 

LUX 

AUT 

BEL 

SUI 

NED 

LAT 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA ISU 

Replay Operator Mr. Ludo DAEMEN BEL 

  



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 
RESULTS 
BASIC NOVICE VWOMEN 

PI. Name 

Legend: 
FS 

1 Jll de DONCKER 
2 Merthe JONGSTE 
3 Maria ARTYUKHOVA 
4 Nora LAANEP 
5 Anastasiia VOLKOVA 
6 Alice NEHRENHEIM 
7 Doga GUNER 
8 Linde TEKELENBURG 
9 Anna-Line NYS 

10 Taisia USENKO 
11 Emma de REGGI 
12 Anastasia ZENTVELDT 
13 Elisa MICHELUCCI 
14 Evelina DIMOVSKA 
15 Hedda Hermine BJUNES JOHANSSON 
16 Ada 0ZCAKICI 
17 Milena DIMOVSKA 
18 Romy VANHOUT 
19 Sofia RIABICHEVA 
20 Olivia BERG 
21 Rebeca PERALES CALVO 

Mr. Jerry HỊLGERT, LUX 
Referee 

Free Skating 

printed: 14 03.2026 10:16 

PI Place 

a.dnday Ms. Ann FINDLAY, GBŘ 
Technical Controller 

Nation 

BEL 
NED 
EST 
EST 
UKR 
GER 
TUR 
NED 
BEL 
NED 
LUX 
NED 
LUX 
LUX 
LUX 
TUR 
LUX 
BEL 
LUX 
LUX 
MEX 

Total 
Score 
36.58 
36.56 
35.58 
34.16 
33.66 
33.65 
33.22 
32.31 
32.25 
31.23 
30.67 
29.80 
27.82 
27.44 
27.42 
26.98 
25.72 
25.39 
24.88 
22.78 
16.14 

FS 

1 

2 

6 
7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Jill de DONCKER BEL 15 36.58 17.94 18.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 1 1.87
2 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.18 0 1 1 1 1 3.08
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.77
4 CSpB 1.10 0.11 2 1 1 1 1 1.21
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 2 1 1 2.86
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.10
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 1 1 2.75

17.60 17.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 1.67 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.64
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Merthe JONGSTE NED 10 36.56 18.34 18.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2 0 1 1 1 2.31
2 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.11 1 0 1 1 0 3.11
3 SSpB 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 1 1 1.21
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.10
5 2S+1A+SEQ 2.40 0.04 0 1 1 0 0 2.44
6 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
7 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 0 1 2.69
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 2.50

17.60 18.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.58
Presentation 1.67 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.22
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Maria ARTYUKHOVA EST 16 35.58 17.08 18.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2Lo 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.80
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.07 0 0 -2 -1 0 2.03
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 SSpB 1.10 0.15 2 1 0 2 1 1.25
5 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 StSq1 1.80 0.12 0 1 1 1 0 1.92
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 1 0 0 1 2.58

16.80 17.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.58
Presentation 1.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.75
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Nora LAANEP EST 19 34.16 16.75 17.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2Lo< F < 2.46 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.78
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 SSpB 1.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.10
4 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 -1 0 1 1 2.67

17.26 16.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.67 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.41
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Anastasiia VOLKOVA UKR 12 33.66 16.53 17.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.30
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.84 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.26
3 FCCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 1 1 -2 -2 2.42
4 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 0 2.77
5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
6 LSpB 1.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.20
7 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.80
8 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68

17.70 16.53

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.67 4.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Alice NEHRENHEIM GER 21 33.65 14.59 19.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2A+2Tq q 4.60 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.94
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 1 1 1 2 2 2.83
5 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 2.96
6 2Lz!<< !,<< 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86
8 SSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

14.90 14.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.83
Presentation 1.67 3.75 3.75 2.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.06
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Doga GUNER TUR 18 33.22 15.53 17.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.84 -4 -5 -4 -3 -4 1.26
3 2Lo+2T< < 2.74 -0.45 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.29
4 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.90
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
6 LSpB 1.20 0.08 -1 1 0 1 1 1.28
7 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.80
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 1 1 0 2.58

17.98 15.53

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.67
Presentation 1.67 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Linde TEKELENBURG NED 14 32.31 16.86 15.45 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
2 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 1 0 0 0 1 2.58
3 2Lz 2.10 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.03
4 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.74
7 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
8 SSpB 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 1 1 1.21

16.80 16.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.00
Presentation 1.67 3.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.92
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.45
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Anna-Line NYS BEL 2 32.25 15.97 16.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
3 2F+2T<< << 2.20 -0.84 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 1.36
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2 0 0 1 1 2.67
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 0 -2 -1 0 1.74
6 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
7 2Lzq+1A+SEQ q 3.20 -0.49 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.71
8 SSpB 1.10 -0.26 -2 -1 -3 -2 -3 0.84

19.10 15.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.00 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.17
Presentation 1.67 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Taisia USENKO NED 11 31.23 15.72 16.01 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2Lzq+2T q 3.40 -0.56 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 2.84
3 2S+1A+SEQ 2.40 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 2.44
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
5 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 2.50
7 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 2.69
8 SSpB 1.10 -0.04 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.06

17.60 15.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.75 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.17
Presentation 1.67 3.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 1.67 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.01
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Emma de REGGI LUX 4 30.67 15.36 15.31 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.26 -2 0 -3 -2 -2 2.08
2 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.53
3 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 0 1 1 0 2.67
5 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.80 -0.17 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.63
6 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
7 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 0 0 -2 -1 -2 2.34
8 SSpB 1.10 0.11 2 0 1 1 1 1.21

15.94 15.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.92
Presentation 1.67 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.08
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.31
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Anastasia ZENTVELDT NED 6 29.80 12.95 16.85 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo F 3.50 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.60
2 2S 1.30 0.09 1 0 1 1 0 1.39
3 SSpB 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.77 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 1.33
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.10
6 1F 0.50 -0.18 -2 -4 -4 -3 -4 0.32
7 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 1 -1 2.69
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 1 0 -2 0 -1 2.42

14.70 12.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.75 3.75 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.42
Presentation 1.67 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.85
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Elisa MICHELUCCI LUX 7 27.82 12.94 14.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2T 2.40 -0.13 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.27
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 2S+1A+SEQ 2.40 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.40
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.50 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.00
5 2F F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
6 2Loq q 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
7 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.68
8 SSpB 1.10 0.04 1 0 0 0 1 1.14

15.40 12.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.08
Presentation 1.67 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.83
Skating Skills 1.67 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.88
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Evelina DIMOVSKA LUX 1 27.44 14.08 13.36 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2T 2.40 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 -1 2.31
2 2S 1.30 -0.26 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.04
3 2F 1.80 -0.36 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 2.50
5 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.80
6 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.64
7 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 0 -1 -2 -3 -2 1.25
8 SSpB 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10

15.10 14.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.25 1.75 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.67
Presentation 1.67 3.25 1.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.58
Skating Skills 1.67 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.36
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Hedda Hermine BJUNES JOHANSSON LUX 8 27.42 12.13 15.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 0 -1 0 -1 -1 1.59
2 1A+1Lo 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.60
3 CCoSp1 2.00 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 2.07
4 StSqB 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.50
5 2Fq q 1.80 -0.72 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 1.08
6 2T<+1A+SEQ < 2.14 -0.29 -2 -4 -3 -3 -2 1.85
7 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
8 SSpB 1.10 0.04 1 1 0 -1 0 1.14

13.14 12.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.08
Presentation 1.67 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 1.67 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.29
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Ada OZCAKICI TUR 3 26.98 13.15 14.33 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2Tq !,q 3.40 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.35
2 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.20 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.20
3 1F 0.50 -0.18 -3 -3 -4 -4 -5 0.32
4 LSpB 1.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.20
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 -2 0 0 1.74
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 2S 1.30 0.04 1 0 1 0 0 1.34
8 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.20 -1 -2 -2 1 -1 1.30

14.60 13.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.00 3.25 2.00 2.25 2.75 2.67
Presentation 1.67 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.83
Skating Skills 1.67 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.33
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Milena DIMOVSKA LUX 13 25.72 12.85 13.37 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.44
2 2Lo 1.70 -0.28 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.42
3 2Lo+2T 3.00 -0.23 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 2.77
4 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 0 0 -2 0 1 1.50
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -2 -3 0 0 1.62
6 1A+1A+SEQ 2.20 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.20
7 2S 1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 1.17
8 SSpB 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 0.73

14.40 12.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.67
Presentation 1.67 3.50 2.00 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.50
Skating Skills 1.67 3.25 2.75 2.00 2.75 3.00 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.37
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Romy VANHOUT BEL 17 25.39 12.87 12.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 2F<+2T< <,< 2.48 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.76
3 2Lzeq+1A+SEQ e,q 2.78 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 1.94
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.44
5 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.41 -2 -4 -3 -3 -3 0.95
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 CSpB 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 1 0 1 2.58

15.12 12.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.67
Presentation 1.67 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.08
Skating Skills 1.67 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.52
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Sofia RIABICHEVA LUX 20 24.88 11.65 13.23 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo<+1A+SEQ < 2.46 -0.32 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.14
2 2S+2T<< << 1.70 -0.52 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 1.18
3 CoSp2 2.00 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.93
4 2F< < 1.44 -0.34 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.10
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.70
7 CSpB 1.10 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 1.10
8 StSqB 1.50 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 -2 1.40

13.00 11.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75
Presentation 1.67 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.67
Skating Skills 1.67 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.23
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Olivia BERG LUX 5 22.78 9.84 12.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2T< F < 2.14 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.59
2 2S 1.30 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.21
3 SSpB 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 1 1 1.21
4 2Lo<< F << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
5 2S 1.30 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.21
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 1.35
7 1F+1A+SEQ 1.60 -0.11 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.49
8 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.47 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.53

11.44 9.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75
Presentation 1.67 3.00 2.75 1.75 2.00 2.50 2.42
Skating Skills 1.67 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.94
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Rebeca PERALES CALVO MEX 9 16.14 4.02 12.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lze<< e,<< 0.48 -0.24 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.24
2 2F< < 1.44 -0.43 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.01
3 SSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 2Lo<< F << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
5 StSqB 1.50 -0.20 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 1.30
6 2S+2T<< << 1.70 -0.48 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 1.22
7 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 2S<* <,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

5.62 4.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.00 2.42
Presentation 1.67 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.67
Skating Skills 1.67 2.50 3.00 1.75 2.25 1.50 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.12
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 10:10 Short Program
15 MAR 2026 13:45 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 4
Number of Participants: 4

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.20
Presentation 1.20
Skating Skills 1.20

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.40
Presentation 2.40
Skating Skills 2.40

Page 1 / 1



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS  
PANEL OF JUDGES  
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN 
Officials  
Technical Controller  Ms. Ann FINDLAY   ISU  

Technical Specialist  Mr. Imi Peter RAABE   ISU  

Technical Specialist  Ms. Ingrid AALDERS   ISU  
  
Judges  
Referee  

Judge No. 1  

Judge No. 2  

Judge No. 3  

Judge No. 4  

Judge No. 5  

Mr. Jerry HILGERT  

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER  

Mr. Antony GREVISSE  

Ms. Christine BLANC  

Ms. Sylvia BART  

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS  

LUX  

AUT  

BEL  

SUI  

NED  

LAT  

  
Data/Replay Operator  
Data Operator  Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA  ISU  

Replay Operator  Ms. Mara WAGNER  LUX  
    



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

RESULTS 

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN  
Pl. Name Nation Total 

Score SP FS 

1 Maximilian MAKSYMEC SUI 116.00 1 2 
2 Uzumaki Zebulon WENDLER SUI 112.79 3 1 
3 Hitonari TANI   USA 103.92 2 3 

Withdrawn 
Lev MOSTYKA 

  UKR  WD  

 

  

 

   

       

Legend: 
SP Short Program 

FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Pla ce 
  

printed:   15.03.2026 14:06 Page 1 / 1 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Maximilian MAKSYMEC SUI 2 45.65 27.15 18.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 0.57 2 2 1 1 1 1.00 7.57
2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 4.90
3 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 2.80
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 0 2 2 0 1 1.00 4.63
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 2 1 2 2 3.85
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 3 2 1 1 3.40

23.30 27.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.17
Presentation 1.20 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.33
Skating Skills 1.20 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Hitonari TANI USA 3 42.82 24.72 18.10 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fb b 5.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 6.30
2 3S+2Lo 6.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 6.00
3 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 0 1 0 1 1 1.00 4.52
4 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 -1 2 -2 -1 -1 2.52
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 1 3.63
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 -1 1 -1 -2 0 1.75

22.58 24.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.83
Presentation 1.20 5.25 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00
Skating Skills 1.20 5.50 6.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.10
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Uzumaki Zebulon WENDLER SUI 1 40.21 22.91 17.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 6.14
2 3Fq q 5.30 -1.24 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 4.06
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
5 CCSp2 2.30 -0.38 -3 0 -2 -2 -1 1.92
6 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 1.00 4.63

22.50 22.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.92
Presentation 1.20 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 1.20 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.30
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 14:07

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Uzumaki Zebulon WENDLER SUI 1 72.58 36.20 36.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 -0.43 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.00 4.87
2 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.94 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.78
3 3F< F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 2 0 0 1 3.20
5 2F+2Ab+2T+SEQ b 6.40 -0.55 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 1.00 6.85
6 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 0 1 -1 -1 -1 2.43
7 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.60
8 2A 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 0 1 3.52
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 3 0 1 3.83

37.16 36.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.08
Presentation 2.40 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 2.40 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.38
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Maximilian MAKSYMEC SUI 3 70.35 36.56 33.79 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.50
3 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 -1 1 0 1 1 2.77
5 2Ab+3Tb b,b 7.50 0.56 1 1 2 1 2 2.00 10.06
6 3Sb+2T+2Lo b 7.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 8.30
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50
8 2A 3.30 0.22 1 0 2 0 1 3.52
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 1 0 -1 -1 3.00

37.02 36.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.83
Presentation 2.40 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.58
Skating Skills 2.40 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.79
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 14:07

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Hitonari TANI USA 2 61.10 29.11 31.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 2.17
2 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.50
3 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 0 1 -1 -1 -1 2.43
5 3Tb+2Ab+2A+SEQ b,b 10.80 -0.84 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 2.00 11.96
6 3T 4.20 -0.28 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.92
7 3Sq+REP F q 3.01 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.86
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 1 -1 0 0 3.17
9 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.30 0 0 -2 -2 -2 1.95

32.76 29.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.40 5.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00
Skating Skills 2.40 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.99
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 13 MAR 2026 17:24 Short Program
14 MAR 2026 17:20 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 20
Number of Participants: 20

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Ms. Ann FINDLAY ISU 

Technical Specialist Mr. Imi Peter RAABE ISU 

Technical Specialist Mr. Jeroen SCHROYEN BEL 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT 

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER 

Mr.  Antony GREVISSE 

Ms. Christine BLANC 

Ms. Sylvia BART 

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS 

LUX 

AUT 

BEL 

SUI 

NED 

LAT 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU 

Replay Operator Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA ISU 

  



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 
RESULTS 
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN 

PI. Name 

1 Skylar LAUTOWA-PEGUERO 

Logend: 
SP 

2 
3 Elena MARTINENGHI 
4 

Deborah LIU 

Kiki WERLEN 
5 Summer WIJKHUIZEN 
6 Indra SOLLIE 
7 Charlotte BRANDS 

8 Alison June MORGAN 
9 Adriana GERBER ARENAS 
10 Emma GERKE 
11 Josephine SHORE 
12 Carolıne VERWILGHEN 
13 Alyssa van MIEGHEM 
14 Ebe-Mai TALU 
15 Reneo INDEHERBERGE 
16 Victoria MURRAY-LARSEN 

Wthdrawn 

17 Florina VIEHHAUSER 
18 Nora DUESTEN 
19 Abrysha SRIVASTAVA 

Arina KRASOVA 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT, LUX 
Refefee 

Short Program 

printed 14.03.2026 19 38 

FS Free Skating WD 

Natlon 

Withdrawn 

USA 
USA 
SUI 
$UI 
NED 
BEL 
NED 
LUX 
ESP 
GER 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
EST 
BEL 
NOR 
AUT 
NOR 
IND 

NED 

Ms. Ann FINDLAY, GBR 
Technical Controler 

P 

Total 
Score 
141.24 
121.50 
116.79 
103.86 

Place 

94.58 
9249 
89.68 
89.41 
89 03 
83.03 
82.85 
79.02 
78.92 
77.40 
77.38 
75 03 
89.15 
62.23 
57.31 

SP 

2 

3 

6 
6 
7 

10 

9 
16 
13 
14 
11 
12 
15 
17 
18 
19 

WD 

FS 

2 
3 
4 

7 
10 

12 
8 

13 
11 
16 
15 
14 
17 
18 
19 
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Deborah LIU USA 3 47.01 28.90 18.11 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzb b 5.90 1.18 2 2 2 2 2 1.00 8.08
2 3Lo+2Lo 6.60 -1.47 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3 5.13
3 CSp3 2.30 0.54 2 1 3 2 3 2.84
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.88 2 2 3 3 3 1.00 5.18
5 StSq3 3.30 0.77 2 2 2 4 3 4.07
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 3 3.60

24.40 28.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.58
Presentation 1.07 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.67
Skating Skills 1.07 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.11
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Skylar LAUTOWA-PEGUERO USA 6 45.89 27.34 18.55 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzb b 5.90 -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00 5.13
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.66 3 2 2 2 2 1.00 4.96
3 LSp3 2.40 0.88 3 4 3 4 4 3.28
4 3Lo+2Lo 6.60 -0.82 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 5.78
5 StSq3 3.30 0.99 3 3 2 4 3 4.29
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.90 3 3 2 3 3 3.90

24.50 27.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.50 6.00 4.75 6.00 6.50 5.83
Presentation 1.07 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.67
Skating Skills 1.07 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.25 6.25 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.55
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Elena MARTINENGHI SUI 13 43.61 28.27 15.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob+2Lo b 6.60 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 1.00 8.09
2 3F 5.30 0.53 2 1 2 0 0 5.83
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 1 1.00 4.96
5 StSq3 3.30 0.11 1 0 1 0 0 3.41
6 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 3 2 1 0 2.68

23.80 28.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.92
Presentation 1.07 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.34
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kiki WERLEN SUI 7 38.65 23.14 15.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob+2Lo b 6.60 0.49 1 1 2 0 1 1.00 8.09
2 3Lz< F < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 2 1 1 2.64
4 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
5 StSq2 2.60 0.61 1 3 2 2 3 3.21
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 -1 0 1 1 3.20

22.62 23.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.92
Presentation 1.07 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Summer WIJKHUIZEN NED 9 34.00 19.64 14.36 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sqb+2Lo< q,b,< 5.66 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.00 4.51
2 3Loq q 4.90 -1.47 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.43
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 2 1 1 2.53
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
5 2Ab b 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00 3.31
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

21.76 19.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.36
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Indra SOLLIE BEL 2 33.75 18.77 14.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 1.00 4.63
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.21 1 1 1 2 1 4.01
3 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 1 2 -1 0 0 2.33
4 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 2 1.98
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 0 1 2 2 1 3.74
6 LSp3 2.40 -0.32 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.08

16.85 18.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.58
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.98
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Charlotte BRANDS NED 18 33.63 18.75 14.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.11 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.00 4.19
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.59
3 LSp3 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.40
4 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.74
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 2 1 1 3.63
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 0 1 1 3.20

17.60 18.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.58
Presentation 1.07 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.88
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Adriana GERBER ARENAS ESP 14 32.30 18.31 13.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 -0.57 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 1.00 4.73
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 1 0 1.00 4.52
3 LSp2 1.90 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.52
4 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.56 -3 -1 -3 -2 -3 3.24
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 1 -2 0 0 1.80
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.50

17.60 18.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.99
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Emma GERKE GER 19 31.60 17.15 14.45 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+2Lo < 5.14 -0.92 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.22
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 3Tqb q,b 4.20 -1.82 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 1.00 3.38
4 LSp3 2.40 -0.32 0 0 -3 -3 -1 2.08
5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 1 0 2 1 2.95
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 3.20

19.98 17.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.50 3.00 4.75 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.50 3.50 5.25 4.75 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.45
Deductions: 0.00

Costume/Prop violation (1 of 6)
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Alison June MORGAN LUX 10 30.40 16.31 14.09 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 0 1 1.00 4.52
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.50
3 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.60 -1 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.40
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 2 1 2.86
5 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 1 -1 0 1 2.17
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.86

15.30 16.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.33
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.42
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.09
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Ebe-Mai TALU EST 1 29.92 17.43 12.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.50
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 1 2 1 3.20
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.43
6 LSp2 1.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.90

16.40 17.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.49
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Renee INDEHERBERGE BEL 12 28.84 14.22 14.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 0 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lz<+2Lo< <,< 3.04 -0.73 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4 2.31
3 2F 1.80 0.12 1 1 0 0 1 1.92
4 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 2 1 1 1 2.53
5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 1 2 1 1 2 2.95
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 0 1 1 3.30

13.84 14.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.58
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.25 5.00 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.50 3.75 5.00 5.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.62
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Caroline VERWILGHEN BEL 8 28.52 14.60 13.92 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -1.32 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.00 2.98
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 3.45
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 1 2 0 2.77
6 CSp1 1.40 0.05 0 1 1 0 0 1.45

15.40 14.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.25
Presentation 1.07 4.50 3.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.92
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Alyssa van MIEGHEM BEL 16 26.41 13.57 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.10
2 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.42 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 3.38
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 1 2 2 0 3.30
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 -1 1 -1 2.43
5 2F< < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
6 LSp3 2.40 0.24 0 2 1 1 1 2.64

14.34 13.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.08
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Victoria MURRAY-LARSEN NOR 4 25.87 14.08 11.79 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
2 2S+2Lo 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
3 CSp1 1.40 -0.61 -5 -5 -4 -4 -3 0.79
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.89
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.25
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.51

14.90 14.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.00 3.00 4.25 4.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.79
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Josephine SHORE BEL 11 25.18 11.05 14.63 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 -0.40 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.70
2 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.32
4 StSq2 F 2.60 -1.21 -4 -5 -5 -3 -5 1.39
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30
6 CSp3 2.30 -0.61 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.69

13.80 11.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.67
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.33
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.63
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Florina VIEHHAUSER AUT 5 22.86 11.43 11.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 0 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lo+2Loq F q 3.40 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.55
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 2.50
4 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq3 3.30 -0.11 -1 0 0 1 -2 3.19
6 CSp2 1.80 0.18 0 1 1 1 1 1.98

12.10 11.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Nora DUESTEN NOR 17 20.13 8.62 11.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.07 0 0 1 1 1 1.17
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.96
3 CSp1 1.40 -0.28 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.12
4 1Lze* e,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.30 -1 0 -2 -3 -3 1.20
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.43 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 2.17

10.10 8.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   13.03.2026 19:19

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Abrysha SRIVASTAVA IND 15 18.15 7.62 10.53 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 3.14
3 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 0 -2 0 -1 1.74
5 2Lzeq F e,q 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
6 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.15 0 -2 -2 0 -1 1.35

9.58 7.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.53
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 19:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Skylar LAUTOWA-PEGUERO USA 18 95.35 57.01 38.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzb+3Tb b,b 10.10 -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.00 10.92
2 3F 5.30 0.71 2 2 0 1 1 6.01
3 3S 4.30 0.72 3 2 1 1 2 5.02
4 3Lo+2Ab+2A+SEQ b 11.50 0.65 2 1 1 1 2 1.00 13.15
5 3Lz 5.90 0.20 1 0 0 0 1 6.10
6 3Lo 4.90 0.49 2 1 0 1 1 5.39
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 1 2 3 4.00
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 2 2 1 2 2 3.12
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30

50.60 57.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.50 5.83
Presentation 2.13 6.25 6.50 4.75 5.75 6.00 6.00
Skating Skills 2.13 6.00 6.50 5.00 6.00 6.50 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.34
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Deborah LIU USA 19 74.49 38.44 36.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tb+2T b 5.50 -0.84 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.00 5.66
2 3Lzb b 5.90 0.59 1 2 0 1 1 1.00 7.49
3 3F!q F !,q 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3 2 2 2 1 3.12
5 2Lo+2Ab+SEQ b 5.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.00 6.00
6 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 -3 -5 -3 -3 -3 1.19
7 3S 4.30 0.43 2 1 1 1 0 4.73
8 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 3 2 2 2 4.00
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 1 2 2 3 3.60

36.30 38.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.75 6.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.67
Presentation 2.13 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.25 6.00 5.50
Skating Skills 2.13 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.05
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Elena MARTINENGHI SUI 17 73.18 40.87 32.31 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fqb+2Ab+SEQ q,b,b 8.60 -1.59 -2 -3 -5 -4 -2 2.00 9.01
2 3F 5.30 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 5.30
3 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2 1 0 1 1 2.75
5 3Lob b 4.90 0.00 1 0 -2 0 0 1.00 5.90
6 3T+2T+2Lo< < 6.86 -1.54 -3 -4 -2 -4 -5 5.32
7 3S 4.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 2 3.50
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 2 -2 -1 1 2.69

42.26 40.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.75 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00
Presentation 2.13 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 2.13 5.25 5.75 4.00 5.00 5.50 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.31
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kiki WERLEN SUI 16 65.21 33.43 31.78 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob b 4.90 -1.96 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.00 3.94
2 3Lz< F < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 2Ab+2Aq+2T+SEQ b,q 7.90 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 8.24
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
5 3Sqb+2T q,b 5.60 -0.72 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.00 5.88
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.10
7 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 2 0 1 1 3.33
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 -1 0 -1 2 3.00

37.26 33.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00
Presentation 2.13 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75
Skating Skills 2.13 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.78
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Summer WIJKHUIZEN NED 15 60.58 29.69 30.89 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb+2Ab+SEQ b,b 7.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.00 9.60
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 0 2 2.69
4 3F<< << 1.80 -0.72 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.08
5 3Lo<<+REP << 1.19 -0.85 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.34
6 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 -0.48 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.32
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
8 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.30
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 1 1 2 3 3.40

31.21 29.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.00 6.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.83
Presentation 2.13 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.00
Skating Skills 2.13 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.89
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Alison June MORGAN LUX 10 59.01 28.10 30.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 1 0 0 1 1.81
2 2Ab+2T+2Lo b 6.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 6.64
3 2A 3.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.30
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.70
5 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 1 1 0 0 1 3.22
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 1 2 3.67
7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.10
8 2F 1.80 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.80
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86

26.90 28.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.00 5.00 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.92
Presentation 2.13 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.67
Skating Skills 2.13 5.00 5.00 3.75 5.00 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.91
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Indra SOLLIE BEL 14 58.74 28.02 30.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 1 0 0 1 0 1.00 4.41
2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
3 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.02
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 1 2 3 2 1 3.50
5 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.80
6 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 2.17
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2 0 0 1 -1 2.69

26.54 28.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75
Presentation 2.13 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
Skating Skills 2.13 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Josephine SHORE BEL 4 57.67 26.97 30.70 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Ab+2T+SEQ b 6.40 0.33 1 0 2 1 1 1.00 7.73
2 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
3 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.26
4 2A 3.30 -0.66 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.64
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 1 2 1 0 3.40
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 1 1 2 0 3.33
8 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 0 -1 1 0 2.69

27.85 26.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 3.50 4.83
Presentation 2.13 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 3.75 4.75
Skating Skills 2.13 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.70
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Adriana GERBER ARENAS ESP 12 56.73 29.04 27.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sqb+2T q,b 5.60 -0.86 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 1.00 5.74
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.91 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 3.01
3 FCSSp3 2.60 -0.43 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 2.17
4 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 1 -2 3.33
6 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
7 2Lz+2T+1Lo 3.90 -0.28 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.62
8 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.85
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30

31.40 29.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.75 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 2.13 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Charlotte BRANDS NED 13 56.05 25.69 30.36 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.00 4.30
2 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.89
3 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
4 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 2 0 0 0 1.88
5 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.70 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 3.10
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
8 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 2 0 1 1 2.77

26.58 25.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
Presentation 2.13 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 2.13 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.36
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Alyssa van MIEGHEM BEL 6 52.51 24.29 28.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
3 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.49 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.65
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.61 2 2 2 3 3 3.21
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 0 1 2 1 3.33
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 1 2 2 2 2 3.60

23.24 24.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.33
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Emma GERKE GER 11 51.43 21.79 29.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.43 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 0.87
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.02
3 3T< < 3.36 -1.34 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 2.02
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 2 -1 -1 0 3.00
5 3Lo<<+2T << 3.00 -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.32
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3 2 0 2 1 3.03
7 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 0.73
8 2Lz!+2T+2Loq !,q 5.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.47
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 2 0 3.33

25.10 21.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.75 4.50 3.25 5.00 5.00 4.75
Presentation 2.13 4.75 4.50 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 5.25 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.64
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Caroline VERWILGHEN BEL 7 50.50 22.28 28.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.85
2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 2Lz+2Lo+2T 5.10 -0.42 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 4.68
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 2 0 2.86
5 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.89
7 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 2 1 3.50
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30

23.84 22.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.42
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Victoria MURRAY-LARSEN NOR 5 49.16 25.54 23.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.44 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.00 3.86
2 2Lz+1A+2T+SEQ 4.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 4.50
3 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.64
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.50
5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.80
7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.89
8 FSSp3 2.60 -0.35 0 -2 -2 0 -2 2.25
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00

26.20 25.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.75
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.62
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Renee INDEHERBERGE BEL 8 48.54 20.68 27.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
2 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.42 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.98
3 2F+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.94 -0.54 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 3.40
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 1 2 3.40
6 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.18
7 1A 1.10 0.11 2 1 1 1 1 1.21
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 2 1 3.50
9 FSSp3 2.60 -0.69 -2 -2 -3 -3 -4 1.91

21.82 20.68

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.33
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.86
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Ebe-Mai TALU EST 9 47.48 21.92 25.56 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.85
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 0 1 1.92
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 1 -2 0 0 -1 2.51
5 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
6 2Lz+1Eu+2S 3.90 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 3.97
7 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 2 0 1 1 3.20

24.78 21.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.92
Presentation 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.56
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Florina VIEHHAUSER AUT 3 46.29 21.79 24.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 0 1 1 -1 1.76
3 FCSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 1 0 2.69
4 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.19
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 1 0 0 1 2.58
7 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 1.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 -1 -2 0 -1 2.67
9 2Lo 1.70 -0.40 -2 -4 -3 -2 -2 1.30

22.50 21.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.50 3.67
Presentation 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.00 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Nora DUESTEN NOR 2 42.10 17.77 24.33 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 2Lz!+1Eu+2S ! 3.90 -0.42 -1 -3 -3 -1 -2 3.48
3 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.29
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 0 1 1 2.69
5 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.90
6 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 2 3.50
8 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.64
9 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

18.88 17.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.92
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.33
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   14.03.2026 19:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Abrysha SRIVASTAVA IND 1 39.16 18.59 20.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.66
2 2Lze+2T+1A+SEQ e 4.08 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.58
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.24 0 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.26
4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.67
5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.29
6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.53
7 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
8 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.50

20.96 18.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.57
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge
REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Page 10 / 10



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

JUNIOR MEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 14:02 Short Program
15 MAR 2026 14:10 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 5
Number of Participants: 5

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33

Page 1 / 1



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

JUNIOR MEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Ms. Ann FINDLAY ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Ingrid AALDERS ISU 

Technical Specialist Mr. Imi Peter RAABE ISU 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT 

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER 

Mr. Antony GREVISSE 

Ms. Christine BLANC 

Ms. Sylvia BART 

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS 

LUX 

AUT 

BEL 

SUI 

NED 

LAT 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU 

Replay Operator Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA ISU 

 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 
RESULTS 
JUNIOR MEN 

PI. Name 

|Legend: 
|SP 

1 Caleb FARRINGTON 
2 Zachary LOPINTO 
3 Matteo MARCHIONI 

Withdrawn 
4 Daniel VERBAT 

Robert WILDT 

Mr. Merp HILGERT, LUX 
Refehee 

Short Program 

printed: 15.03.2026 14:38 

FS Free Skating WD 

Nation 

Withdrawn 

USA 
USA 
ITA 
FRA 

GER 

Ms. Ann FINDLAY, GBR 
Technical Controller 

P) 

Total 
Score 
201.88 
172.54 
141.28 
129.05 

Place 

SP 

1 

3 
4 

WD 

FS 

1 
2 

4 

Pace 1 /1 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 14:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Caleb FARRINGTON USA 4 73.30 41.16 32.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -0.80 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 7.20
2 3Lo 4.90 1.14 3 1 3 2 2 6.04
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 1 2 2 2 4.20
4 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 0.59 1 1 2 0 1 11.70
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 1 2 2 2 2 3.84
6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 3 2 2 4.68
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 1 2 3.50

37.61 41.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.42
Presentation 1.67 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.08
Skating Skills 1.67 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Zachary LOPINTO USA 2 63.26 32.52 30.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 0 1 3.63
2 3F+3T 9.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 9.50
3 CCSp4 3.20 -0.43 -1 -1 -3 -2 -1 2.77
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.33 2 1 0 0 1 5.72
5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.40 -1 -1 -1 -3 -2 2.60
6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 2 0 2 4.68
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 -1 0 1 1 3.62

31.79 32.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 7.00 6.25
Presentation 1.67 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 7.25 6.08
Skating Skills 1.67 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Matteo MARCHIONI ITA 1 50.87 23.73 27.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 6.31
2 3Lo 4.90 -2.12 -5 -4 -4 -4 -5 2.78
3 FSSp4 3.00 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 2.80
4 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
6 StSq2 2.60 0.43 2 2 2 1 1 3.03
7 CCSp3  2.80 -1.12 -4 -5 -4 -4 -3 1.68

29.36 23.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.42
Presentation 1.67 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.14
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 14:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Daniel VERBAT FRA 3 47.41 20.98 26.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz!+COMBO ! 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 2 3.60
4 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
5 CCSp2 2.30 0.15 1 1 0 0 1 2.45
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 1 2.95
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3 2 0 2 3 3.70

22.13 20.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.33
Presentation 1.67 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.17
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.43
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 14:38

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Caleb FARRINGTON USA 4 128.58 69.74 58.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T 9.50 -2.85 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 6.65
2 3A 8.00 -2.40 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.60
3 3S 4.30 0.72 3 1 2 2 1 5.02
4 3F+3T 9.50 0.35 1 1 0 0 1 9.85
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 1 3 2 2 2 3.84
6 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 11.31
7 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 13.75 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 13.75
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 2 1 0 -1 3.33
9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.50

10 3Loq q 5.39 x -0.98 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.41
11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 1 2 0 1 1 2.48

73.50 69.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.92
Presentation 3.33 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 3.33 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 58.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Zachary LOPINTO USA 3 109.28 56.73 53.55 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A< F < 6.40 -3.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.20
2 3Lo 4.90 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 5.23
3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 7.20
4 3F 5.30 0.71 2 1 2 0 1 6.01
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.43 0 2 2 1 1 3.63
6 3F+3T< < 9.53 x -2.12 -4 -5 -4 -3 -4 7.41
7 3Lz+2A+SEQ 10.12 x -0.59 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 9.53
8 3S 4.73 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 4.73
9 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 2 1 1 -1 -1 3.17
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 0 0 1 3.62

60.88 56.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.33
Presentation 3.33 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 3.33 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.55
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 14:38

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Matteo MARCHIONI ITA 2 90.41 40.76 49.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 1 1 2 1 0 7.79
2 3F!<< !,<< 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 1 -1 -1 0 3.00
5 3F+2T 6.60 0.18 1 1 0 0 0 6.78
6 2S 1.43 x -0.61 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.82
7 3Lo 5.39 x -1.96 -4 -5 -3 -4 -4 3.43
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 2 1 1 1 3.67

10 2F+2A+1A+SEQ 6.82 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.82
11 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 2 -1 0 0 3.00

43.84 40.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.25 4.25 5.00
Presentation 3.33 5.00 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.75 4.83
Skating Skills 3.33 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Daniel VERBAT FRA 1 81.64 33.82 48.82 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 3Lz<+REP F < 3.30 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.94
4 3T+2A+SEQ 7.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 7.50
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 1 2 4.20
6 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
7 3T+2T 6.05 x -1.54 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 4.51
8 3S<< << 1.43 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.78
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 0 1 2 3.83

10 CSSp4V 2.25 0.23 1 1 0 1 1 2.48
11 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 2.69

39.78 33.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00
Presentation 3.33 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 3.33 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.82
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter

Page 2 / 2



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

JUNIOR WOMEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:06

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 10:47 Short Program
15 MAR 2026 9:30 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 28
Number of Participants: 27

Entry Withdrawn: Luisa SEIFERT (GER)

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

JUNIOR WOMEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Mr. Jeroen PRINS ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Sharon MELLEMA ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Annemie de PRETER ISU 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD 

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LUETHI 

Mr. Brett DRURY 

Ms. Anny HOU 

Mr. Yohsuke TAKEUCHI 

Ms. Carmen LAUN 

BEL 

SUI 

USA 

BEL 

JPN 

GER 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Ms. Marit SILVIUS ISU 

Replay Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ISU 

 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

RESULTS 

JUNIOR WOMEN  
Pl. Name Nation Total 

Score SP FS 

1 Lilou REMEYSEN BEL 164.63 4 1 
2 Elizaveta GRASHCHENKOVA UZB 152.45 6 2 
3 Lucca DIJKHUIZEN NED 148.26 2 3 
4 Amanda GHEZZO ITA 147.61 1 7 
5 Hannah KIM USA 146.74 3 5 
6 Sofia BEZKOROVAINAYA USA 143.75 5 6 
7 Annika PELLONMAA FIN 142.87 8 4 
8 Elizabeth NOU EST 133.84 7 8 
9 Jara Tanaya WABNER GER 113.94 10 9 

10 Lilian MUSGRAVE GBR 111.68 9 10 
11 Maxima REBERNIG AUT 108.37 11 11 
12 Darja TRUBITSON FIN 105.94 12 12 
13 Ting-Yun CHENG TPE 104.96 13 13 
14 Charlotte JENNES BEL 103.69 14 14 
15 Taisia RUMYANTSEVA NOR 98.41 15 15 
16 Elsa BONET SATSUKI ESP 95.05 16 17 
17 Paula Romina ARANDA LUNA MEX 92.66 18 16 
18 Mille Stenberg STENSHEIM NOR 89.58 17 19 
19 Dita GILTAIRE LUX 86.15 20 18 
20 Noa Fay CAPPENBERG NED 81.95 21 21 
21 Iyla WILSON AUS 79.42 22 20 
22 Regina Alejandra TORRES MEDRANO MEX 75.51 19 24 
23 Pheline WISSE NED 74.05 24 22 
24 Azra SAGLAM TUR 73.19 23 23 
25 Dana-Syrine CRAUSAZ MAR 60.78 25 25 
26 Esma OKTEM TUR 59.26 26 26 

Withdrawn 
Ilona van STEENBERGHE 

 
BEL 

  
WD 

 

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD, BEL Mr. Jeroen PRINS, NED 

   

Referee  Technical Controller    

Legend: 
 
SP Short Program FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Pla ce 

  

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26 Page 1 / 1 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 14:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Amanda GHEZZO ITA 7 55.53 30.24 25.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<+3T< <,< 6.72 -1.01 -4 -2 -3 -4 -2 5.71
2 2A 3.30 0.66 1 2 2 2 3 3.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 1 1 2 4.08
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.49 1 2 1 1 1 5.88
5 StSq3 3.30 0.77 2 3 3 2 2 4.07
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 0 2 1 1 3.30
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 2 2 2 2 3.24

27.91 30.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.42
Presentation 1.33 5.50 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.29
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Lucca DIJKHUIZEN NED 8 53.35 31.29 22.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 1.12 2 3 2 3 3 9.52
2 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 3.96
3 CSp4 2.60 0.26 0 2 1 1 1 2.86
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.98 2 2 2 1 2 6.37
5 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2 2 0 1 0 2.53
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 1 2.95
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 3.10

27.59 31.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.58
Presentation 1.33 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.06
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Hannah KIM USA 20 53.06 29.90 23.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+3T< < 8.66 -1.06 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 7.60
2 2A 3.30 0.55 2 2 1 2 1 3.85
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 2 1 3.85
4 3Loq q 5.39 x -0.82 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 4.57
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 -1 2 1 1 1 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 2 2 1 1 3.85
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 1 1 1 0 0 2.88

29.85 29.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.83
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.16
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 14:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Lilou REMEYSEN BEL 25 52.06 27.79 25.27 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+COMBO F < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 2A 3.30 0.55 1 2 1 2 2 3.85
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 3 2 2 2 3.60
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 5.39
5 StSq4 3.90 1.04 3 3 2 2 3 4.94
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 1 3 2 2 3 4.32
7 LSp4 2.70 0.63 1 2 3 2 3 3.33

26.51 27.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 7.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.33
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 7.00 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.27
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Sofia BEZKOROVAINAYA USA 12 50.70 27.98 22.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.57 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2 5.63
2 3Lo 4.90 0.65 2 2 1 1 1 5.55
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 0 2 2 2 1 4.08
4 2A 3.63 x 0.22 2 1 0 1 0 3.85
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 0 2.95
7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 2 1 1 2 3.06

27.13 27.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 7.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 7.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Elizaveta GRASHCHENKOVA UZB 26 50.64 28.15 22.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -0.98 -2 -1 -1 -2 -3 8.28
2 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 1 2 3.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.47 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.03
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.98 2 2 2 2 3 6.37
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2 2 0 1 0 2.86
6 LSp1 1.50 -0.05 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.45
7 FSSp4 3.00 -0.80 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 2.20

28.55 28.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.75
Presentation 1.33 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.49
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Elizabeth NOU EST 22 50.42 26.81 23.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.66 2 3 2 2 2 3.96
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 3.14
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 2 2 3.50
4 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.28 0 1 0 1 1 6.33
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 1 0 2.69
6 StSq4 3.90 0.65 2 2 2 1 1 4.55
7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 2 1 1 1 2.64

25.17 26.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 7.00 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.33 5.25 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Annika PELLONMAA FIN 18 48.95 28.55 20.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 1 1 3.40
2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 5.50
3 2A 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1 3.74
4 CSp4 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 0 2.77
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 3 1 1 1 3.74
6 3Lo 5.39 x 0.16 -1 2 0 1 0 5.55
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 2 3.85

26.59 28.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 6.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25
Presentation 1.33 5.25 6.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 6.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.40
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Lilian MUSGRAVE GBR 4 39.16 21.87 18.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
2 3S+2T 5.60 -1.15 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 4.45
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 2 1 0 2.86
4 2A 3.63 x -0.11 0 0 0 -2 -1 3.52
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 2 0 1 3.73
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 1 2 2 1 1 2.95
7 LSp3 2.40 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 2.40

24.25 21.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.29
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Jara Tanaya WABNER GER 11 38.06 22.00 17.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50
2 3Loq F q 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
4 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.63
5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 2.70
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.60
7 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.62

24.93 22.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.75 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.06
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Maxima REBERNIG AUT 1 36.35 19.29 17.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.99 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.31
2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.92 -5 -2 -2 -3 -3 3.82
3 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 2Lo 1.70 0.11 0 1 1 0 1 1.81
5 StSq3 3.30 0.22 1 1 1 0 0 3.52
6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 0 0 -1 -2 2.15
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.38

21.14 19.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.06
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Darja TRUBITSON FIN 5 36.31 17.70 20.61 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+COMBO F < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 1 2 3 2 1 3.50
4 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 2.37
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 2 1 3.40
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 1 2 2 1 1 2.95
7 LSpB 1.20 -0.04 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.16

21.34 17.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.08
Presentation 1.33 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.61
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Ting-Yun CHENG TPE 23 35.89 17.81 18.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<+COMBO < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.30
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 0 1 3.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 2.69
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
7 LSp3 2.40 0.08 0 0 0 1 1 2.48

18.99 17.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Charlotte JENNES BEL 17 35.75 17.24 18.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+COMBO < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.76
3 FSSp1 2.00 0.20 2 0 1 1 1 2.20
4 2A 3.63 x -0.22 -1 -1 1 0 -1 3.41
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 -1 0 1 1 3.50
6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 2 0 1 0 0 1.86
7 LSp4 2.70 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 2.79

18.77 17.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.42
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.51
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Taisia RUMYANTSEVA NOR 27 35.41 18.35 17.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.07 0 1 1 0 0 3.47
2 2A 3.30 0.11 2 0 0 0 1 3.41
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.87
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 1.80
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 2.50
7 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.30

18.17 18.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.33
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.06
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Elsa BONET SATSUKI ESP 19 34.55 16.49 18.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.92
2 2S<<+COMBO << 0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.20
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 -2 0 0 -1 2.43
4 2A 3.63 x -0.44 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.19
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.50
6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 LSp1 1.50 -0.05 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.45

18.33 16.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.58
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.75 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.06
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Mille Stenberg STENSHEIM NOR 9 32.44 16.58 16.86 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2 3S+COMBO F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.51
4 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
5 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.87
6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.15
7 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.80

19.17 16.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.50 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.86
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Paula Romina ARANDA LUNA MEX 13 31.64 17.12 14.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.33 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.97
2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -1.15 -2 -2 -4 -4 -4 3.59
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.64
4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 -3 0 0 0 -2 1.87
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.50
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -2 -2 -1 0 -2 1.25
7 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.30

19.04 17.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.58
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.75 3.67
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.52
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Regina Alejandra TORRES MEDRANO MEX 21 30.02 13.29 16.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<<+2T< <<,< 2.34 -0.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.69
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 1 0 2.60
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.11 0 1 1 0 1 1.98
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 0 1 2.77
6 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.08 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.17
7 LSp1 1.50 -0.15 -2 -2 -1 0 0 1.35

14.26 13.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 5.00 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 5.50 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 5.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.73
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Dita GILTAIRE LUX 3 28.92 13.63 15.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.27 -2 -1 -1 0 -4 1.73
4 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.50
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 0 1 1 1 1 2.86
7 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 -2 0 0 0 -1 1.74

13.70 13.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00
Presentation 1.33 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.92
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.29
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Noa Fay CAPPENBERG NED 6 28.72 13.87 14.85 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.58 -4 -3 -3 0 -1 1.92
4 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 3.81
5 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 1 0 1 1 1.98
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2.43
7 FSSpB 1.70 -0.40 -3 -3 -1 -1 -4 1.30

15.14 13.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 4.00 2.75 3.75 4.50 3.67
Presentation 1.33 3.25 3.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.67
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.85
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Iyla WILSON AUS 2 25.27 10.53 14.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.10
2 Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 2Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -3 -4 -5 -5 0.59
5 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
7 StSqB 1.50 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 1.50
8 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -3 -2 -1 -1 -3 1.84

11.50 10.53

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 4.50 3.75
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.58
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.74
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Azra SAGLAM TUR 24 24.79 12.37 14.42 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+COMBO F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 1A* F * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 -2 0 0 1 1 2.69
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 3.50
5 2Lo 1.87 x -0.62 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 1.25
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 1.35
7 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 -1 0 1 1 1.86

14.71 12.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.42
Presentation 1.33 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.42
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Pheline WISSE NED 15 23.76 9.01 14.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.53 -4 -2 -2 -2 -4 1.47
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.42
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -1 0 -1 -1 -3 1.62

9.80 9.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.67
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.75
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 14:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Dana-Syrine CRAUSAZ MAR 10 21.72 10.52 13.20 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 1Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.60
6 LSp3 2.40 -0.48 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.92
7 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 0 0 -2 0 -2 1.68

12.44 10.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.17
Presentation 1.33 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Esma OKTEM TUR 16 20.61 7.85 12.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!q+2Tq !,q,q 3.40 -1.05 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 2.35
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.53
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 -3 -3 -2 0 -1 1.44
5 2Lo< < 1.50 x -0.32 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 1.18
6 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.15 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 1.35
7 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

10.20 7.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.17
Presentation 1.33 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.17
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.76
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Lilou REMEYSEN BEL 23 112.57 62.06 50.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.88 1 2 2 2 1 7.48
2 3T 4.20 0.42 1 1 1 1 1 4.62
3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 0 2 1 1 1 5.39
4 3S 4.30 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 3.87
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 -1 2 2 3 2 4.20
6 3Lz 6.49 x -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.72
7 3F!+2A+2A+SEQ ! 13.09 x -0.35 -1 0 -1 -1 0 12.74
8 3Lz+2T 7.92 x 0.20 0 0 1 1 0 8.12
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 0 2 2 1 2 3.83

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 2 1 1 1 3.85
11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 1 2 3 2 2 3.24

60.20 62.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 7.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.33
Presentation 2.67 5.25 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Elizaveta GRASHCHENKOVA UZB 21 101.81 57.85 44.96 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -0.39 0 -1 -1 -1 0 5.51
2 3S 4.30 0.57 1 2 0 1 2 4.87
3 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 1 3 3.96
4 3Lo 4.90 0.82 1 2 1 2 2 5.72
5 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2 1 0 0 1 2.56
6 3Lz+3T< < 10.19 x -1.77 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 8.42
7 3F+2Aq+2T+SEQ q 10.89 x -1.06 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 9.83
8 3F+2T 7.26 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 7.26
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 0 2 2 1 1 3.97

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 1 0 -1 -1 2.83
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.58 -2 1 -1 -2 -3 2.92

59.14 57.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
Presentation 2.67 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.42
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 7.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.96
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Lucca DIJKHUIZEN NED 25 94.91 53.28 43.63 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.06 2 2 2 1 2 10.56
2 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 3F 5.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30
4 2A 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 1 3.63
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 0 1 0 3.62
6 3Lz+2A+2T+SEQ 11.55 x 0.20 0 1 0 1 0 11.75
7 3Lzq+2T q 7.92 x -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 6.74
8 SSp4 2.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.50
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 1 -1 0 0 3.17

10 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 1 1 2 1 5.16
11 FCCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

53.00 53.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 6.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.42
Presentation 2.67 5.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 6.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.63
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Annika PELLONMAA FIN 19 93.92 50.43 44.49 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F F 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
2 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 2 1 1 1 6.49
3 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 6.69
4 1F 0.50 -0.02 0 -1 0 0 -2 0.48
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 0 3.30
6 3Sq+2A+2A+SEQ q 11.99 x -1.43 -3 -3 -4 -4 -2 10.56
7 3T 4.62 x 0.70 2 2 2 1 1 5.32
8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 2 2 1 2 4.08
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50

10 3Sq q 4.73 x -0.57 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 4.16
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 3.20

51.74 50.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.58
Presentation 2.67 4.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.58
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.49
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Hannah KIM USA 24 93.68 47.28 47.40 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< F < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.65 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 4.25
3 3S+3T< < 7.66 -1.00 -2 0 -3 -2 -3 6.66
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 2 0 3.40
5 3F<+2Aq+2T+SEQ <,q 8.84 -1.98 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 6.86
6 3Fq q 5.83 x -1.77 -4 -3 -2 -4 -3 4.06
7 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.16
8 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 3.20
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 3.50

10 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.63
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 2 0 1 1 3.20

53.74 47.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 6.75 6.50 5.75 5.25 5.83
Presentation 2.67 5.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 5.50 5.92
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.50 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.40
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Sofia BEZKOROVAINAYA USA 22 93.05 48.11 44.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 2 1 1 1 6.49
2 2A+2T 4.60 0.11 0 1 0 0 1 4.71
3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.35 -1 1 -1 0 -1 4.95
4 3Lo 4.90 0.65 2 2 -1 1 1 5.55
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 2 1 1 1 3.85
6 3Lzq+2A+2T+SEQ q 11.55 x -0.79 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 10.76
7 1F!+1A*+SEQ+REP !,* 0.39 x -0.05 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 0.34
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 0 2 1 1 1 2.86
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 1 2 3.67

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -2 1 -2 1 1 3.50

46.67 48.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.83
Presentation 2.67 4.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.33
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 6.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.94
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Amanda GHEZZO ITA 26 92.08 43.01 50.07 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.77 3 2 3 2 2 4.07
2 3T+3T< < 7.56 -0.42 -2 0 0 -2 -1 7.14
3 2Fe F e 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
4 2S+1Eu+3S< < 5.24 -0.80 -2 -1 -2 -3 -3 4.44
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 0 2 2 2 0 3.97
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 1 2 2 2 1 3.83
7 3Fe< e,< 3.50 x -1.27 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 2.23
8 3Loq+1A+SEQ q 6.60 x -0.82 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 5.78
9 2A 3.63 x 0.55 2 2 2 1 0 4.18

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 2 2 0 3.85
11 LSp3 2.40 0.40 1 1 2 2 2 2.80

43.67 43.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.25
Presentation 2.67 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.75 6.25
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.07
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Elizabeth NOU EST 20 83.42 38.69 44.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2A+SEQ 7.50 0.56 1 2 1 1 2 8.06
2 3Lzq q 5.90 -1.18 -2 0 -3 -2 -2 4.72
3 1F 0.50 -0.18 -3 -5 -5 -3 -3 0.32
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 1 -2 1 1 3.73
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 0 2 1 2 2 3.83
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 0 1 1 0 2 3.22
7 1S 0.44 x -0.17 -3 -5 -5 -4 -4 0.27
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 2 -1 0 0 3.00
9 3Tq q 4.62 x -0.84 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.78

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.61
11 LSp2 1.90 0.25 1 2 0 1 3 2.15

39.07 38.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50
Presentation 2.67 4.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.58
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.73
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Jara Tanaya WABNER GER 17 75.88 41.60 34.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.14 0 1 -1 -1 0 5.36
2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 4.90
3 2S+1T 1.70 -0.09 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.61
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 -1 1 0 1 0 3.62
5 2Aq+1Eu+2F q 5.60 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 4.61
6 3T 4.62 x -0.70 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 3.92
7 SSp4 2.50 0.08 0 1 1 0 0 2.58
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 1 -2 0 -1 2.83
9 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 5.16

10 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.63
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 0 -2 0 -1 3.38

43.18 41.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 5.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.42
Presentation 2.67 4.50 5.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 5.00 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Lilian MUSGRAVE GBR 18 72.52 36.02 36.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.16 0 1 1 0 0 5.06
2 3S 4.30 -1.58 -4 -3 -4 -3 -5 2.72
3 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 0 2.77
5 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 -1 3.62
7 2F+2A+2T+SEQ 7.04 x -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.05
8 2Lz+1Lo 2.86 x -0.91 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 1.95
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.98

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 3.00
11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 1 2 1 1 2.97

38.78 36.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.50
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Maxima REBERNIG AUT 16 72.02 34.21 37.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.55 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.75
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.03 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 2.41
3 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.74
4 2A 3.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.30
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.50
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 0 1 0 0 1 1.94
7 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 x 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 5.34
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33
9 2S 1.43 x 0.04 0 1 1 0 0 1.47

10 2F+1A+SEQ 3.19 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.19
11 SSp3 2.10 0.14 1 0 1 1 0 2.24

36.02 34.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.83
Presentation 2.67 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Darja TRUBITSON FIN 15 69.63 34.12 36.51 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2A<+1A+SEQ < 7.94 -1.12 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 6.82
2 3Lz<+2T < 6.02 -1.10 -2 -2 -2 -3 -4 4.92
3 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.70 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 1.40
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 1 -1 0 0 2.90
5 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.46 -2 0 0 -2 -2 4.28
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
7 3S< F < 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.06
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.98

10 LSp1 1.50 0.05 -1 1 0 1 0 1.55
11 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 1 0 -2 0 -1 2.90

39.37 34.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.51
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Ting-Yun CHENG TPE 14 69.07 32.33 36.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.34 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 2.02
2 3S< < 3.44 -0.57 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 2.87
3 3T<+2Tq <,q 4.66 -1.34 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 3.32
4 2A< < 2.64 -0.44 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 2.20
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 -1 1 1 1 0 2.77
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 2.38
7 2A<+2Tq <,q 4.33 x -1.32 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 3.01
8 2Lz<+1A+1A+SEQ < 4.27 x -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.93
9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 3.00

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 1 0 3.33
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50

37.11 32.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Charlotte JENNES BEL 13 67.94 31.47 36.47 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 1 1 0 0 2.17
2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.57 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 4.17
3 2F 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 1.86
4 2A+2T< < 4.34 -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.68
5 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 1 1 1 2.64
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.17
7 3S< < 3.78 x -0.69 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 3.09
8 2A 3.63 x 0.22 0 1 1 1 0 3.85
9 2F< < 1.58 x -0.29 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.29

10 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.25
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 -1 1 1 1 1 3.30

32.62 31.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.58
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.47
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Taisia RUMYANTSEVA NOR 12 63.00 31.51 32.49 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2A 3.30 -0.55 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.75
3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
4 2A 3.30 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.41
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 2.50
6 2Lz+1Eu+2F 4.84 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.84
7 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.20
8 SSp2 1.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.60
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.00

10 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.52 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.52
11 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87

33.67 31.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.75 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 4.50 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.49
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Paula Romina ARANDA LUNA MEX 9 61.02 31.43 29.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -1.03 -2 -2 -4 -4 -3 3.71
2 2Lz+2Aq+2A<+SEQ q,< 8.04 -1.54 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 6.50
3 2S 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 3.15
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
9 2F+2Lo< < 3.48 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 3.06

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.50
11 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 0 -2 0 0 -1 2.22

34.85 31.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.83
Presentation 2.67 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75
Skating Skills 2.67 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.59
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Elsa BONET SATSUKI ESP 11 60.50 32.58 30.92 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 8.10 -0.59 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 7.51
2 3T 4.20 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 4.20
3 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
4 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -1.58 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 4.02
5 SSp3 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
6 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
7 FCCoSp3V 2.25 -0.15 -1 0 -2 0 -1 2.10
8 2A<< F << 1.21 x -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.66
9 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.77 0 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.86

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.83
11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 2.70

40.29 32.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75
Presentation 2.67 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.75 4.25 3.58
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.92
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Dita GILTAIRE LUX 7 57.23 26.06 31.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 4.80
2 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 1 0 1 0 1.76
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 0 -2 0 -1 2.90
5 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.90
6 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.43
7 FCSp1 1.90 -0.38 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.52
8 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
9 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.21

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
11 SSp2 1.60 0.11 1 1 0 0 1 1.71

26.37 26.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.17
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Mille Stenberg STENSHEIM NOR 10 57.14 28.77 31.37 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 3S 4.30 -1.29 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 3.01
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.51
5 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.74
8 2Lz F 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
9 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.62 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.62

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.69
11 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.22

34.89 28.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00
Presentation 2.67 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.37
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Iyla WILSON AUS 5 54.15 27.99 27.16 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
2 2S 1.30 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.34
3 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.74
4 SSp3 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 2 2.31
5 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.40
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.30
7 2Lz+2T 3.74 x -0.14 -1 -2 0 0 -1 3.60
8 2Lz! ! 2.31 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.10
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 3.00

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20
11 FCCSp1 2.00 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.80

28.15 27.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25
Presentation 2.67 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.16
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Noa Fay CAPPENBERG NED 6 53.23 25.98 28.25 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
2 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.90
3 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
4 2F 1.80 0.12 0 0 1 1 1 1.92
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.00
6 2Lz< < 1.85 x -0.34 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 1.51
7 2Lz+2Tq q 3.74 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.32
8 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 0 -2 -1 -1 2.67

10 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
11 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -2 0 -2 0 -1 2.07

28.50 25.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.67 3.00 4.25 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.25
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Pheline WISSE NED 3 50.29 22.46 27.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.40
2 2Fe+1T e 1.84 -0.67 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 1.17
3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.89
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 1 0 2 2.58
6 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 1.43
7 2Fe+1A+SEQ e 2.79 x -0.29 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.50
8 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.87
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 1 0 3.17

10 FCCoSp3V 2.25 -0.30 -2 0 -3 -1 -1 1.95
11 CSp1 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.40

23.68 22.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25
Presentation 2.67 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 2.67 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.83
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Azra SAGLAM TUR 4 48.40 25.28 25.12 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
3 2Lz+2Lo+1A+SEQ 4.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.90
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.42 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
5 2Fe+2Tq F e,q 2.74 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.02
6 FCCoSp4V 2.63 -0.09 0 0 -1 0 -1 2.54
7 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.24 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 1.74
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.70
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.50

10 2S 1.43 x -0.39 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.04
11 SSp3 2.10 0.14 1 0 1 1 0 2.24

29.12 25.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.08
Presentation 2.67 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Skating Skills 2.67 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.12
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Regina Alejandra TORRES MEDRANO MEX 8 45.49 17.90 29.59 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< << 1.80 -0.66 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 1.14
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
3 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 1 -1 0 -1 3.38
6 2F<+1Lo+2Lo<< <,<< 2.68 x -0.72 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.96
7 2Lz+2T< < 3.45 x -0.56 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.89
8 LSp1 1.50 -0.15 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.35
9 ChSq1 F 3.00 -2.50 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.50

10 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.52 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.52
11 FCCoSp1V 1.50 -0.45 -3 -1 -4 -2 -4 1.05

24.45 17.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75
Presentation 2.67 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.59
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 13:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Dana-Syrine CRAUSAZ MAR 2 39.06 18.82 24.24 -4.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2Lz+2A<<+SEQ F << 3.20 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.70
4 2F!q+2T F !,q 3.10 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
5 2F!< !,< 1.44 -0.43 -3 -3 -3 -4 0 1.01
6 1Lo 0.55 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.55
7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.90
8 2Lzq F q 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
9 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43

10 FSSp1 2.00 -0.27 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.73
11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 2.17

25.37 18.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.08
Presentation 2.67 2.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.83
Skating Skills 2.67 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.24
Deductions: Falls -4.00 (4) -4.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Esma OKTEM TUR 1 38.65 16.97 22.68 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lze+1A+1A+SEQ e 3.88 -0.39 -2 -2 -2 -3 -4 3.49
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.70
3 2Lze<+2T e,< 2.56 -0.56 -4 -3 -4 -5 -5 2.00
4 1F+1T 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -2 0 -3 0 -1 2.07
6 2Fq F q 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
7 2Loq q 1.87 x -0.51 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 1.36
8 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2 2.17

10 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
11 CCoSpBV 1.28 -0.51 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.77

20.90 16.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.75 3.50 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.83
Presentation 2.67 2.50 3.25 1.75 2.75 3.25 2.83
Skating Skills 2.67 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.68
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

MEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:05

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 16:05 Short Program
15 MAR 2026 16:40 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 9
Number of Participants: 9

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

MEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Mr. Jeroen PRINS ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Annemie de PRETER ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Sharon MELLEMA ISU 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD 

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LUETHI 

Mr. Brett DRURY 

Ms. Anny HOU 

Mr. Yohsuke TAKEUCHI 

Ms. Carmen LAUN 

BEL 

SUI 

USA 

BEL 

JPN 

GER 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ISU 

Replay Operator Ms. Marit SILVIUS ISU 

 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

RESULTS 
MEN  

Pl. Name Nation Total 
Score SP FS 

1 Daniel MARTYNOV USA 238.82 2 2 
2 Kazuki TOMONO JPN 233.11 4 1 
3 Nozomu YOSHIOKA JPN 218.50 1 3 
4 Matteo NALBONE ITA 193.70 3 5 
5 Hugo BOSTEDT SWE 190.21 5 4 
6 Raffaele Francesco ZICH ITA 167.24 6 6 
7 Corentin SPINAR FRA 154.93 8 7 
8 Mahery RANDRIANARIVONY ESP 151.20 7 8 

Withdrawn 
Ean WEILER 

 
SUI 

  
WD 

 

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD, BEL Mr. Jeroen PRINS, NED 

   

Referee  Technical Controller    

Legend: 
 
SP Short Program FS Free Skating WD Withdrawn Pl. Pla ce 
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 17:03

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Nozomu YOSHIOKA JPN 3 79.98 45.05 34.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T+3T 13.70 0.95 1 1 0 1 2 14.65
2 3A 8.00 1.87 3 2 2 2 3 9.87
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 0 3.30
4 3Lz 6.49 x 0.98 2 2 2 1 1 7.47
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 1 2 2 1 3.85
7 CCSp3 2.80 -0.19 -1 0 0 -1 -2 2.61

40.29 45.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.00 7.25 7.17
Presentation 1.67 7.25 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.67
Skating Skills 1.67 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.93
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Daniel MARTYNOV USA 4 79.44 43.28 37.16 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4Tq F q 9.50 -4.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.75
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 2 2 2 2 2 11.28
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 3 2 2 2 4.20
4 3A 8.80 x 2.13 3 3 2 2 3 10.93
5 StSq4 3.90 0.78 3 2 2 2 1 4.68
6 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 2 2 2 2 2 3.84
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 1 2 2 2 2 3.60

42.00 43.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.33
Presentation 1.67 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50
Skating Skills 1.67 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.16
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Matteo NALBONE ITA 9 72.97 40.69 32.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 0.80 2 2 0 1 0 8.80
2 3F 5.30 0.35 2 1 1 -1 0 5.65
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 1 1 3.40
4 3Lz+3T 11.11 x 0.98 2 2 2 1 1 12.09
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 0 1 1 0 3.31
6 StSq4 3.90 0.39 3 1 1 1 0 4.29
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 3.15

38.01 40.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 7.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.42
Presentation 1.67 7.00 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.33
Skating Skills 1.67 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.28
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 17:03

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kazuki TOMONO JPN 6 70.12 31.73 39.39 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T F 9.50 -4.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.75
2 2S+COMBO 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.43 0 2 2 1 1 3.63
4 3A 8.80 x 1.60 2 3 2 2 2 10.40
5 CSSp3 2.60 0.43 1 3 2 1 2 3.03
6 StSq4 3.90 1.17 3 4 3 3 3 5.07
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 3 2 2 2 4.20

32.80 31.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.83
Presentation 1.67 7.50 8.50 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.83
Skating Skills 1.67 7.75 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.39
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Hugo BOSTEDT SWE 8 60.79 30.33 31.46 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A F 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
2 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -1.77 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 8.33
3 FCSp3 2.80 -0.28 0 -2 -2 0 -1 2.52
4 3F 5.83 x 0.35 2 1 1 0 0 6.18
5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 1 0 -1 0 2.51
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 3 0 1 0 0 3.41
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -2 0 -1 0 0 3.38

36.13 30.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.17
Presentation 1.67 7.00 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.46
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 17:03

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Raffaele Francesco ZICH ITA 1 57.91 27.05 31.86 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.53 2 1 1 0 1 5.83
2 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 CSSp4 3.00 0.10 -1 1 1 1 -2 3.10
4 3Lz+3T< F < 10.19 x -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 7.24
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3 2 2 1 2 3.12
6 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 1 0 1 0 3.31
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 0 -2 -1 0 -1 2.80

30.59 27.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.42
Presentation 1.67 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.00 6.75 6.33
Skating Skills 1.67 7.00 5.75 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.86
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Mahery RANDRIANARIVONY ESP 7 53.65 21.79 31.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.44 1 1 2 1 2 3.74
2 1Lz*+3T * 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 0 3.62
4 3F! ! 5.83 x -1.94 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3 3.89
5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 -2 2.43
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 1 3.96
7 CCSp3 2.80 -0.75 -3 -3 -2 0 -4 2.05

25.53 21.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.50 5.25 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.33
Presentation 1.67 6.25 4.75 7.75 6.50 7.25 6.67
Skating Skills 1.67 6.25 4.50 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.86
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 17:03

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Corentin SPINAR FRA 5 51.39 18.86 33.53 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T F 9.50 -4.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.75
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.32 1 1 1 2 1 3.52
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 2 0 1 1 3.73
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 0 3.74
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3 2 2 1 2 3.12

22.10 18.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75
Presentation 1.67 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.58
Skating Skills 1.67 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.53
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 17:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Kazuki TOMONO JPN 5 162.99 84.48 78.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T+2T 10.80 2.22 2 3 3 2 2 13.02
2 4Tq q 9.50 -3.17 -2 -3 -4 -4 -3 6.33
3 4S 9.70 -1.29 1 -1 -2 -2 -1 8.41
4 3Lo 4.90 0.65 1 2 1 1 2 5.55
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.53 1 2 2 2 1 3.73
6 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 -0.27 -2 0 -1 0 0 12.53
7 3F+2A+SEQ 9.46 x 0.71 1 2 1 0 2 10.17
8 3Aq q 8.80 x -1.07 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 7.73
9 StSq4 3.90 1.17 2 2 4 3 4 5.07

10 CSSp4 3.00 0.80 2 3 3 2 3 3.80
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 1 3 2 2 3 4.17
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 3 1 1 3.97

82.56 84.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 7.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.83
Presentation 3.33 6.75 7.75 8.00 8.50 7.75 7.83
Skating Skills 3.33 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 78.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Daniel MARTYNOV USA 7 159.38 83.62 75.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T 9.50 1.27 2 3 0 2 0 10.77
2 4T+2T 10.80 -2.22 1 -2 -3 -3 -2 8.58
3 3A+2A+SEQ 11.30 2.13 2 3 3 3 1 13.43
4 3Lo 4.90 0.82 2 2 1 2 1 5.72
5 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 0 2.95
6 3A 8.80 x 1.07 2 3 1 0 1 9.87
7 3Lz+1Eu+3S 11.77 x 1.18 2 2 2 1 2 12.95
8 3F! ! 5.83 x -0.71 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 5.12
9 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 0 1 0 1 1 3.41

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 2 1 1 1 3.67
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 0 2 1 1 1 3.30
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 0 2 1 3.85

78.20 83.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00 6.50 7.50
Presentation 3.33 7.25 7.50 8.00 8.00 6.00 7.58
Skating Skills 3.33 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 6.25 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 75.76
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 17:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Nozomu YOSHIOKA JPN 8 138.52 68.18 71.34 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T+3T 13.70 2.22 3 3 2 2 2 15.92
2 4T< F < 7.60 -3.80 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.80
3 3Lz 5.90 1.38 3 2 3 2 1 7.28
4 3A 8.00 1.60 2 2 3 2 2 9.60
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 1 2 2 1 2 3.03
6 2A 3.63 x -0.22 0 0 -2 -2 0 3.41
7 3Loq q 5.39 x -0.98 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 4.41
8 3Fe+2A+SEQ e 8.29 x -0.42 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 7.87
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50

10 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 1 3.96
11 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10

66.71 68.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.00 6.50 7.17
Presentation 3.33 7.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.75
Skating Skills 3.33 8.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 71.34
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Hugo BOSTEDT SWE 4 129.42 68.65 60.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -2.40 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 5.60
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.59 2 1 1 0 1 10.69
3 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.35 -1 -1 1 -1 0 6.25
4 3Lo 4.90 0.16 1 0 1 0 0 5.06
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 3.50
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 2 1 0 0 0 3.41
7 3F! ! 5.83 x 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 5.83
8 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 13.75 x 0.20 1 1 0 -1 0 13.95
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 3.50

10 3S 4.73 x 0.29 -1 1 2 0 1 5.02
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 2 1 1 3.67
12 SSp3 2.10 0.07 2 0 0 1 0 2.17

69.31 68.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 5.25 6.25
Presentation 3.33 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.92
Skating Skills 3.33 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.00 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.77
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 17:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Matteo NALBONE ITA 6 120.73 56.49 65.24 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -0.53 0 0 -1 -1 -1 7.47
2 3A+REP 5.60 -2.40 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 3.20
3 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 -0.20 0 1 -2 -1 0 10.50
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 0 1 0 1 1 3.41
5 StSq4 3.90 0.26 2 1 0 1 0 4.16
6 3Lo 4.90 0.49 2 0 1 1 1 5.39
7 3Lz< F < 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
8 3Feq+2T e,q 6.09 x -1.70 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 4.39
9 3T 4.62 x 0.42 2 1 2 0 0 5.04

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
12 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 -1 3.10

61.70 56.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.25 6.42
Presentation 3.33 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.00 5.25 6.42
Skating Skills 3.33 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.24
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Raffaele Francesco ZICH ITA 3 109.33 48.99 61.34 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+1A+SEQ 6.00 0.49 1 2 1 0 1 6.49
2 3A 8.00 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 8.80
3 3Lz 5.90 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.92
4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 2 1 1 1 0 5.39
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85
7 3Lz+REP F 4.54 x -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.59
8 1F! ! 0.55 x -0.07 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0.48
9 3S 4.73 x -1.15 -3 -1 -2 -3 -4 3.58

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 1 1 2 2 2 3.83
11 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.80
12 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 1 3.96

50.22 48.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.25 6.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00
Presentation 3.33 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.92
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.34
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   15.03.2026 17:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Corentin SPINAR FRA 1 103.54 45.03 60.51 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T 4.20 0.84 2 2 2 1 2 5.04
2 3A F 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
3 3A+REP F 5.60 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.60
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.50
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2 -1 0 0 0 2.60
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.70
7 3Lz 6.49 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.49
8 1Lz 0.66 x -0.04 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.62
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 0 1 0 3.62

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 -1 1 1 0 1 3.33
11 3T+1Eu+3S 9.90 x 0.29 0 2 1 1 0 10.19
12 CSSp3 2.60 -0.26 -2 -3 -1 0 0 2.34

51.75 45.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.50 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00
Presentation 3.33 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.51
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Mahery RANDRIANARIVONY ESP 2 97.55 40.17 59.38 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+3T F 8.50 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 6.35
2 3Lz+1Eu+2S 7.70 -0.39 0 -1 -2 -1 0 7.31
3 1F+2T 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 1 1 0 1 0 3.41
5 2A 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 1 0 3.52
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
7 1Lz 0.66 x -0.02 0 0 -1 -1 0 0.64
8 2A 3.63 x -0.22 -2 -1 0 0 -1 3.41
9 2S F 1.43 x -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.78

10 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 2 2 3.12
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 2 1 2 3.83
12 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 0 -1 0 -3 2.70

41.82 40.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.00 5.00 6.33
Presentation 3.33 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00
Skating Skills 3.33 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.38
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS

WOMEN 

printed:   26.03.2026 17:05

Kockelscheuer 14 MAR 2026 14:45 Short Program
15 MAR 2026 14:57 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 12
Number of Participants: 12

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 

PANEL OF JUDGES 

WOMEN 
Officials 

Technical Controller Ms. Ann FINDLAY ISU 

Technical Specialist Ms. Marit SILVIUS ISU 

Technical Specialist Mr. Imi Peter RAABE ISU 

 
Judges 

Referee 

Judge No. 1 

Judge No. 2 

Judge No. 3 

Judge No. 4 

Judge No. 5 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT 

Ms. Yvonne ALLINGER 

Mr.  Antony GREVISSE 

Ms. Christine BLANC 

Ms. Sylvia BART 

Mr. Rudolfs ZABOLOCKIS 

LUX 

AUT 

BEL 

SUI 

NED 

LAT 

 
Data/Replay Operator 

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU 

Replay Operator Ms. Flavia GRAGLIA ISU 

 



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS 
RESULTS 
WOMEN 

Pi. Name 

Legend: 
SP 

1 Mara KAWABE 
2 Rnka WATANASE 
3 Marna PIREDDA 
4 Sarah Mare PESCH 
5 Fiora Mane SCHALLER 
6 Gue BARUCCHI 
7 Uma ZAGELE 
8 Chrstna JENSEN 
9 Ceyda SAGLAM 

Wthdrawn 
10 Jasmine SHANMUGHAM 

Anna-Flora Colmor JEPSEN 
Kira THURNER 

Mr. Jerry HILGERT, LUX 
Referee 

Short Program 

printed: 15 03.2026 16:14 

FS Free Skating WD 

Nation 

Withdrawn 

JPN 
JPN 
ITA 
GER 
AUT 
ITA 
LTU 
NOR 
TUR 
AUS 

DEN 
GER 

Ms. Ann FINDLAY, GBR 
Technical Controller 

PI 

Total 
Score 
194 95 
161 64 
152 40 
150 06 
129 88 
12021 
103 87 

Place 

98 49 
85.66 
85 46 

SP 

2 

4 
5 
7 
6 

9 
10 

WD 
WD 

FS 

1 

9 
8 
10 
7 
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COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 15:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Mana KAWABE JPN 3 70.13 39.32 30.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.99 3 3 3 3 3 4.29
2 3F+3T 9.50 1.06 2 2 3 2 2 10.56
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.75 3 2 2 3 2 3.95
4 3Lz 6.49 x 1.57 2 3 3 2 3 8.06
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 3 2 0 2 4.20
6 LSp4 2.70 0.36 2 1 1 1 2 3.06
7 StSq4 3.90 1.30 4 3 3 4 3 5.20

32.59 39.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.67
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.67
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.50 7.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Rinka WATANABE JPN 6 66.20 34.07 32.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -0.59 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 9.51
3 CSp4 2.60 0.69 3 3 2 2 3 3.29
4 3Lo 5.39 x 1.31 3 4 3 2 2 6.70
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 2 3 2 2 3 4.32
6 StSq4 3.90 1.30 4 4 3 3 3 5.20
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 1 2 2 1 1 3.40

31.79 34.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00
Presentation 1.33 7.25 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.83
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Marina PIREDDA ITA 11 53.45 27.84 25.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.98 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 4.52
2 3Lz 5.90 0.98 1 2 2 1 2 6.88
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.85 3 2 3 2 3 4.05
4 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 1 3 2 2 4.29
5 SSp4 2.50 0.42 1 2 2 2 0 2.92
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 2 2.51
7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 -1 1 0 1 2.67

25.83 27.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 5.50 6.00 7.00 7.25 6.33
Presentation 1.33 6.00 5.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.61
Deductions: 0.00

Page 1 / 4



COUPE DU PRINTEMPS
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.03.2026 15:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Sarah Marie PESCH GER 10 51.28 27.66 23.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 4.05
2 3F 5.30 1.06 2 2 2 0 2 6.36
3 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 2.63
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.53 2 2 2 1 1 3.73
5 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 2 2 1 2 4.29
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 1 2 0 1 2.97

25.50 27.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.92
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.62
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Flora Marie SCHALLER AUT 1 48.90 27.39 21.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.18 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 6.02
2 3S 4.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 4.30
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 2 0 0 -1 1 3.10
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 2 0 1 1 1 3.96
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 2 0 1 2.53
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 2 1 1 1 1 3.63
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 2 0 1 3.85

27.23 27.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.42
Presentation 1.33 5.50 4.75 5.25 6.25 4.75 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Uma ZAGELE LTU 9 42.76 21.93 20.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+3T<< << 5.60 -2.15 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 3.45
2 3F< < 4.24 -1.13 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 3.11
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 0 1 2.69
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.50
7 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 1 -1 0 -1 0 2.22

24.87 21.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.83
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Giulia BARUCCHI ITA 2 39.87 18.82 22.05 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.55 2 1 2 1 2 3.85
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 1 1 -2 -1 -1 2.51
4 1S*+COMBO * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 2 0 1 4.08
6 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 2 1 1 2 2.68
7 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 2 0 1 3.74

18.92 18.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.58
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.33
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.05
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Christina JENSEN NOR 4 36.26 17.76 19.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -1.44 -3 -4 -5 -4 -3 3.78
2 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.10
4 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 2.60
6 FCSp3 2.80 -0.19 0 0 -1 -1 -1 2.61
7 SSp2 1.60 -0.21 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.39

20.15 17.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.92
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.83
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.50
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Ceyda SAGLAM TUR 8 25.65 9.46 17.19 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.48 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 0.62
2 2S* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.15 0 0 0 -2 -3 2.15
4 2T+COMBO F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.80 0 -2 -3 -3 -3 2.20
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 1 0 -1 -2 1.74
7 SSp3 2.10 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 2.10

11.60 9.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.19
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Jasmine SHANMUGHAM AUS 12 23.15 8.64 15.51 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 3S<<+2T< <<,< 2.34 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.69
3 2Lo* F * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.54 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3 1.76
5 SSp1 1.30 -0.22 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2 1.08
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.56
7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.50 -2 -3 -2 0 -2 2.00

11.34 8.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.33 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.51
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Mana KAWABE JPN 10 124.82 64.38 61.44 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A F 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
2 3F!+3T ! 9.50 0.35 1 1 0 1 0 9.85
3 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0.50
4 3Lz 5.90 -1.18 -1 0 -2 -3 -3 4.72
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.43 2 1 1 2 0 3.63
6 3T+2A+2A+SEQ 11.88 x 0.84 2 2 2 1 2 12.72
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 3 3 3 1 3 4.50
8 3F+2T 7.26 x 0.88 2 2 2 1 1 8.14
9 3S 4.73 x 0.57 2 2 2 0 0 5.30

10 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2 2 2 1 3 2.88
11 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4 3 3 2 3 4.29
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 2 1 1 1 3.85

63.17 64.38

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.67
Presentation 2.67 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.67
Skating Skills 2.67 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.44
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Marina PIREDDA ITA 8 98.95 48.55 51.40 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.84 2 2 3 2 1 9.24
2 1Lz 0.60 -0.28 -3 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.32
3 2F 1.80 0.18 0 0 2 2 1 1.98
4 2A+1Eu+2F 5.60 0.77 3 2 2 1 3 6.37
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.85 3 2 3 3 2 4.05
6 3Lz< F < 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
7 3S 4.73 x 0.57 1 1 2 1 2 5.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 2 1 1 3.67
9 2A 3.63 x 0.33 0 2 2 0 1 3.96

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 3 2 2 2 2 4.20
11 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 3 2 1 3.96
12 SSp4 2.50 0.17 1 2 0 1 0 2.67

45.45 48.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.17
Skating Skills 2.67 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.40
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Sarah Marie PESCH GER 7 98.78 48.75 50.03 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 2 2 2 2 2 6.34
2 3Fq q 5.30 -0.35 0 -1 0 -1 -1 4.95
3 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.50
4 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 1 0 6.03
5 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 2 2 1 1 3.06
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 1 2 3.96
7 2A+1Eu+2F 6.16 x 0.22 0 1 1 0 1 6.38
8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 3 2 1 1 2 4.08
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 3.50

10 3Sq q 4.73 x -0.86 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.87
11 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.55 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.08
12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 -2 0 0 3.00

46.92 48.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.33
Presentation 2.67 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.08
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.03
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Rinka WATANABE JPN 9 95.44 41.37 56.07 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A F 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.00
2 3Aq+REP F q 5.60 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.60
3 2Fe<< e,<< 0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.20
4 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 9.40
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 0 2 1 3.50
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3 3 1 1 1 3.83
7 1Lz+1T 1.10 x -0.04 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1.06
8 2A+1Eu+3S<< << 5.61 x -1.65 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 3.96
9 3Loq q 5.39 x -2.29 -5 -5 -3 -4 -5 3.10

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 1 0 3.40
11 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 2 2 1 2 2 3.36
12 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3 2 2 2 1 3.96

50.40 41.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00
Presentation 2.67 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.58
Skating Skills 2.67 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.07
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Flora Marie SCHALLER AUT 6 80.96 41.03 40.93 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.65 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 4.25
3 3Lz<+1Eu+2S < 6.52 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.16
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.53 2 2 2 1 1 3.73
5 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
6 3F< < 4.66 x -1.27 -4 -3 -4 -2 -2 3.39
7 2A+2T 5.06 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.06
8 2A+2T 5.06 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 5.06
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33

10 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 0 2.77
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 1 1 -1 0 3.73

45.40 41.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.08
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.93
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Giulia BARUCCHI ITA 4 80.34 40.08 40.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq+2Aq+SEQ q,q 6.60 -1.21 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 5.39
2 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.78 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 3.88
3 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.69
4 3S+2T 5.60 -0.14 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.46
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 0 1 3.17
6 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.64
7 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.47 -2 1 0 -2 -2 3.03
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.31
9 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 1 1 2 4.08
11 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 1 2 0 1 2.95
12 CSp3 2.30 0.31 1 1 1 2 2 2.61

42.74 40.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 4.75 4.00 5.50 5.00 5.08
Presentation 2.67 5.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.26
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Jasmine SHANMUGHAM AUS 1 62.31 30.51 31.80 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.23 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5 1.41
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.10
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.70
5 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.48 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 3.02
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -2 0 0 0 -1 1.74
7 2Lz! ! 2.31 x -0.21 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.10
8 2S+1Eu+2S 3.41 x -0.04 0 0 -1 0 -1 3.37
9 2F+1A+SEQ 3.19 x 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.19

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 0 2 3.50
11 CCSp4 3.20 -0.32 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 2.88
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.70 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 2.80

33.35 30.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.08
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.80
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Christina JENSEN NOR 3 62.23 30.07 33.16 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.76
2 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 0 -1 0 1.74
3 3T< F < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
4 2A+2Tq q 4.60 -0.99 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 3.61
5 FCCoSp3V 2.25 -0.30 0 -1 -2 -3 -1 1.95
6 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 0 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.00
7 2A+1A+1A+SEQ 6.05 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 6.05
8 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.41
9 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 3.10
11 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 1.62
12 SSp2 1.60 -0.32 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.28

34.44 30.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.16
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Uma ZAGELE LTU 5 61.11 29.49 35.62 -4.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F< F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
2 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 3Lo 4.90 -0.16 0 0 0 -3 -1 4.74
4 3F<<+REP F << 1.26 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.36
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 3.10
6 3S<+2Aq+SEQ <,q 6.74 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 5.02
7 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
8 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
9 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 0 0 -2 -1 1.74

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 0 0 -2 -2 -2 2.33
11 2F+1T 2.42 x -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.36
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

36.80 29.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.62
Deductions: Falls -4.00 (3) -4.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Ceyda SAGLAM TUR 2 60.01 27.97 32.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.10
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
3 2S 1.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.30
4 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 3.16
5 FCSp3 2.80 -0.09 1 0 0 -1 -1 2.71
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 1 0 -2 -2 2.67
7 2F+1Lo+2Lo 4.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
8 2Lzq+2T q 3.74 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.32
9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60

10 2Lzq q 2.31 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.89
11 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 1 0 -1 -3 -2 2.02
12 SSp3 2.10 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 2.10

29.40 27.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.04
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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